$  76,682,664 $ 5,893,518 $  70,789,146 $ - $   -

2014
Investment Maturities (in years)

Investment Type Fair Value Less than 1 1 to 5 6 to 10 More than 10
U.S. treasuries $ 11,241,559 $ 1,755,454 $ 3,343,596 $ 6,142,509 $ -
U.S. agencies 8,941,024 - 1,657,404 5,023,892 2,259,728
Corporate bonds
 and notes 72,299,116 7,374,951 29,911,950 35,012,215 -
Foreign bonds  5,543,297  250,000  500,000  4,793,297  -
  $ 98,024,996 $ 9,380,405 $ 35,412,950 $ 50,971,913 $ 2,259,728

Credit Risk

Credit risk is the risk that a security or a portfolio will lose some or all of its value due to a real or
perceived change in the ability of the issuer to repay its debt.  This risk is generally measured by the
assignment of a rating by a nationally recognized statistical rating organization.  The Fund’s investment
policy utilizes portfolio diversification in order to control this risk.

City of Hollywood Police Officers Retirement System
Notes to Financial Statements
September 30, 2015 and 2014

 - 21 -

Note 4 – Deposits and Investment Risk Disclosures - continued

The following tables disclose credit ratings by investment type, at September 30, as applicable:

 2015 2014
   Percentage   Percentage
  Fair Value  of Portfolio Fair Value of Portfolio

U.S. government guaranteed*  $  16,282,949   21.2% $ 20,182,584  20.59%

Quality rating of credit
 risk debt securities:
 AAA   3,103,810   4.0  2,049,348 2.09
 AA+   1,156,608   1.5   226,656 0.23
 AA   4,258,092  5.6  4,731,931 4.83
 AA-   2,871,915  3.7  7,602,730 7.76
 A+   3,710,131  4.8   10,085,598 10.29
 A   19,056,459  24.9   24,763,633 25.26
 A-   15,294,332  19.9   15,978,223 16.30
 BBB+ 5,983,171  7.8  7,667,953 7.82
 BBB 3,411,667  4.4  3,986,340 4.07
 Not Rated 1,553,530  2.0   750,000 0.77
Total credit risk debt securities 60,399,715  78.8  77,842,412   79.41
Total fixed income securities  $ 76,682,664   100.00% $  98,024,996  100.00%

*Obligations of the U.S. government or obligations explicitly or implicitly guaranteed by the U.S. government are not considered to have credit
risk and do not have purchase limitations.

Concentration of Credit Risk

The investment policy of the Fund contains limitations on the amount that can be invested in any one
issuer as well as maximum portfolio allocation percentages. There were no individual investments that
represent 5% or more of fiduciary net position at September 30, 2015 and 2014.

Custodial Credit Risk

Deposits are exposed to custodial risk if they are uninsured and uncollateralized. Custodial risk is the risk